
*;;U*':*i}fi,x 'n*"hnt
Dated 02.07.18

Subject Constitution of lndustry lnstitute lnteraction Cell (lll Cell)

lndustry lnstitute lnteraction Cell (lll Cell) is constituted in Vedavyasa lnstitute of
Technology with the following objectives

, , Obiectives:
. To synchronize the quality of education to meet the trend of industry.

: o To produce employable students i.e. "lndustry-ready students."
. To conduct other value added programs based on industry requirements.

! \p o To integrate industrial training and other inputs to develop students. r
o To offer research, development, consultancy and testing services to solve industrial

problems.
. To share the experience and expertise between institutions and industry for mutual

benefits.
o To improve curricula, faculty, infrastructure, pedagogy in line with the indtistry's

requirements.
. To develop efficieni work culture in students.
. To organize lectures by experts from industry
. To give industrial exposure to faculty members and students, thus enabling them to

tune their knowledge to cope with the industrial culture
. To assist the departments in organizing workshops, conferences and symposia with

joint participation of the industries
o To organize industrial visits for faculty members and students

\,J' . To identify the areas for executive development programmes in the areas of recent

technological advances
' . To assist the departments in establishing rapport with industries for taking up mini

projects and projects
. To coordinate industrial partners for proposing 'Centre for Excellence'.
. To assist the training and placement division
. To organize Memorandum of Understanding between the institute and industries to

bring the two sides emotionally and stratdgically closer
. To arrange R&D Laboratories sponsored by industries at the institute. " r

.$



7
COMMITTEE MEMBERS:

NO NAME

t:

I;.
il4i.

ffi,.
uli
&l

ffi
ffit

1

2

3

4

5

6

\-
8

I
10

12

13

DR. PERIASAMY

DR. KAVITHA

MS.MARWA

MR. RAHUL IR

MS.A!SWARYA

MS.SABITHA RANI

ROHITH KM

FAYAS

MR. AMEEN

MR. FEBIN VARGHESE

MR. SARANLAL

MR. NIJIL RAJ. N t

DESIGNATION&
DEPARTMENT

HOD/ECE

HOD/CSE

AP/EEE

AP/ECE

AP/CE

AP/CE

B.Tech/ECE (2015)

B.Tech/ECE (2016)

B.Tech/ME (2017)

B.Tech/CSE (2017)

B.Tech/EEE (20171

LAB INCHARGE/
ECE

ROLE

PRESIDENT

MEMBER.FACULTY

MEMBER.FACULTY

MEMBER.FACULTY

MEMBER.FACULTY

MEMBER.FACULTY

MEMBER.STUDENT

MEMBER.STUDENT

MEMBER.STUDENT

MEMBER-STUDENT

MEMBER.STUDENT

ASSISTANT

MOBILE

9445010909

9061212493

9895900906

9048379782

9496342588

8111919074

8075534970

9048404898

9656550888

7034301950

989s968004

8129286070

The committee shall go through the rules and regulations of lll Cell of AICTE/KTU and monitors the
events and activities of students and faculty and industries through monthly meeting and report
accordingly

* *'!
L?

B,mffir
Near I?. .r'riar iailu:.:i,a, Karad Paramba-P'O'

PRINCIPAL

Matapprram Urstrict. PlN - 673 632

.{^
"i&
t

PRINCIPAL



v

e

ft{y/ III CELL MEETING

NO. No: WIT FJ lll Cett/O2 DATED 2.08.18

Date:2.08.18 Time 10.00 pm Location: Principle Chamber

Meeting called by Dr. S Sangheethaa, Principal

Type of meeting lll Cell review meeting -1

Facilitator Dr Sangheethaa, Principal

Note-taker Dr. Periasamy c

Attendees Dr. Kavitha murugesan
Ms.Manrua

Mr. RahullR

Ms.Aiswarya

Ms.Sabitha rani

Mr.Rohith KM

Mr Fayas

Mr. Ameen

Mr. Febin varghese

Mr. Saranlal

Mr. Nijilraj. N ktiq
Agenda To propose and plan new activitie"f@ V"
Discussion 1*

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Objective of lll Cell.
Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)
MoU with Tech axis academy
Workshop on Robotics,Building construction
MoU with Career Prime
Seminar on Financial Services

Resolution 1.The President of lll cell explained the scope and importance of oolectiva
2.Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities may be organized.
3.Vedavyasa lnstitute of Technology signed MoU with Tech Axis Academy for training

and placement of Computer Engineering, Electrical and Electronics Engineering 57'
students.

4.Two day workshop on "National Level competition for students" regarding Robotics
and Building construction on 4th and 5* September 2018 organized by WIT lll cell.
and llT Delhi campus.

5.MoU signed between Wlr and career Prime campus recruitment solution
conducted by placement cell on 6,n September 2018

6.seminar conducted by Vodafone lndia on "Financial seryices" in the month of
October 2018.

Person responsible

Allthe members

Deadline: as soon possible

Signed:

orr*offipa. l?i

PRINCIPAL

$ea-r-Ramanattukara, Karad paramba p.O.r' Matappuram Didttigt FtN _ 679 692


