No: VVIT/VBL/ III Cell/01/2018 3 meating 1

Dated 02.07.18

Subject: Constitution of Industry Institute Interaction Cell (III Cell)

Industry Institute Interaction Cell (III Cell) is constituted in Vedavyasa Institute of Technology with the following objectives

## **Objectives:**

- To synchronize the quality of education to meet the trend of industry.
- To produce employable students i.e. "Industry-ready students."
- To conduct other value added programs based on industry requirements.
- To integrate industrial training and other inputs to develop students.
- To offer research, development, consultancy and testing services to solve industrial problems.
- To share the experience and expertise between institutions and industry for mutual benefits.
- To improve curricula, faculty, infrastructure, pedagogy in line with the industry's requirements.
- To develop efficient work culture in students.
- To organize lectures by experts from industry
- To give industrial exposure to faculty members and students, thus enabling them to tune their knowledge to cope with the industrial culture
- To assist the departments in organizing workshops, conferences and symposia with joint participation of the industries
- To organize industrial visits for faculty members and students
- To identify the areas for executive development programmes in the areas of recent technological advances
- To assist the departments in establishing rapport with industries for taking up mini projects and projects
- To coordinate industrial partners for proposing 'Centre for Excellence'.
- To assist the training and placement division
- To organize Memorandum of Understanding between the institute and industries to bring the two sides emotionally and strategically closer
- To arrange R&D Laboratories sponsored by industries at the institute.

## **COMMITTEE MEMBERS:**

NO	NAME	DESIGNATION& DEPARTMENT	ROLE	MOBILE
1	DR. PERIASAMY	HOD/ECE	PRESIDENT	9445010909
2	DR. KAVITHA	HOD/CSE	MEMBER-FACULTY	9061212493
3	MS.MARWA	AP/EEE	MEMBER-FACULTY	9895900906
4	MR. RAHUL IR	AP/ECE	MEMBER-FACULTY	9048379782
5	MS.AISWARYA	AP/CE	MEMBER-FACULTY	9496342588
6	MS.SABITHA RANI	AP/CE	MEMBER-FACULTY	8111919074
(J	ROHITH KM	B.Tech/ECE (2015)	MEMBER-STUDENT	8075534970
8	FAYAS	B.Tech/ECE (2016)	MEMBER-STUDENT	9048404898
9	MR. AMEEN	B.Tech/ME (2017)	MEMBER-STUDENT	9656550888
10	MR. FEBIN VARGHESE	B.Tech/CSE (2017)	MEMBER-STUDENT	7034301950
12	MR. SARANLAL	B.Tech/EEE (2017)	MEMBER-STUDENT	9895968004
13	MR. NIJIL RAJ. N	LAB INCHARGE/ ECE	ASSISTANT	8129286070

The committee shall go through the rules and regulations of III Cell of AICTE/KTU and monitors the events and activities of students and faculty and industries through monthly meeting and report accordingly

PRINCIPAL





Near Ramanattukara, Karad Paramba P.O. Malappuram Distríct. PIN - 673 632

NO. No: VVIT/V		CELL MEETING		
		DATED 2.08.18		
Date: 2.08.18	Time 10.00 pm	Location: Principle Chamber		
Meeting called by		Dr. S Sangheethaa, Principal		
Type of meeting	III Cell review meeting -1			
Facilitator	Dr Sangheethaa, Principal			
Note-taker	Dr. Periasamy c			
Attendees	Dr. Kavitha murugesa Ms.Marwa	in ·		
	Mr. Rahul IR			
	Ms.Aiswarya			
	Ms.Sabitha rani			
	Mr.Rohith KM			
	Mr Fayas			
	Mr. Ameen			
	Mr. Febin varghese			
	Mr. Saranlal			
	Mr. Nijil raj. N	2018-19 4		
Agenda To propose and plan new activities for 2020-2021				
Discussion	<ol> <li>Objective of III Cell.</li> <li>Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)</li> <li>MoU with Tech axis academy</li> <li>Workshop on Robotics, Building construction</li> <li>MoU with Career Prime</li> <li>Seminar on Financial Services</li> </ol>			
Resolution		Cell explained the scope and importance of objective.		
	3. Vedavyasa Institute and placement of C students.  4. Two day workshop and Building constr and IIT Delhi campi 5. MoU signed betwee conducted by place	esponsibility (CSR) activities may be organized.  e of Technology signed MoU with Tech Axis Academy for training computer Engineering, Electrical and Electronics Engineering S7 on "National Level competition for students" regarding Robotics auction on 4th and 5th September 2018 organized by VVIT III celluls.  en VVIT and Career Prime campus recruitment Solution ament cell on 6th September 2018  I by Vodafone India on "Financial Services" in the month of		
	Person responsible	Deadline: as soon possible		
	All the members	2)		

APPROVED BY PRINCIPAL



